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Roberta Wohle, Manager, Bureau of Program 
Development 
NJ Dept. of Ed., Office of Special Ed. Programs 
100 River View Plaza 
PO Box 500 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-633-2040 
Fax: 609-292-5558 
 
 



Summits Initiative: 
New Directions for Student Support 

New Jersey: January 30, 2005 
Interested But Unable to Attend 

 
Judith Albornoz, Director, Student Support Services 
Paterson Public Schools 
35 Church Street-Lower Level 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Phone: 973/321-0688 
Fax: 973/321-0372 
Email: drjudy@paterson.k12.nj.us 
 
Catherine Angelastro, Guidance Director 
Randolph HS 
511 Millbrook Ave 
Randolph, NJ 07869 
Phone: 973-361-2400 
Fax: 973-442-2105 
Email: cangelastro@rtnj.org 
 
Margretta Barbee, Director of Guidance/BHS 
Bridgeton Public Schools 
111 N. West Ave 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
Phone: 856-455-8030 
Fax: 856-453-4414 
Email: mbarbee@bridgeton.k12.nj.us 
 
Suzanne Bassett, Supervisor, Special Ed. 
Upper Saddle River Schools 
391 West Saddle River Road 
Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458-1622 
Phone: 201-934-2955 
Email: sbassett@usrschoolsk8.com 
 
Deborah Batchelor, Supervisor Special Services 
West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District 
PO Box 687 
Plainsboro, NJ 08536 
Phone: 609-716-5550 
Fax: 609-716-5555 
Email: deborah.batchelor@ww-p.org 
 
Thomas Beese, Director of Special Services 
Scotch Plains-Fanwood School District 
667 Westfield Road 
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 
Phone: 908-889-0100 
Email: tbeese@spfk12.org 
 
Harry Bell, Director of Special Services 
Sayreville School District 
PO Box 997 
Sayreville, NJ 08872 
Phone: 732-525-5533 
Email: hbell@sayrevillek12.net 
 

Karen Bilbao, Asst. Superintendent, Pupil Services 
Middletown Township Public Schools 
59 Tindall Road 
Middletown, NJ 07748 
Phone: 732-671-3850 
Email: bilbaok@middletownk12.org 
 
Michael Brown, Director of Special Education 
Middle Township School District 
216 South Main Street 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
Phone: 609-465-1800 
 
Kathryn Cafaro-Atzrott, Director of Special Services 
Egg Harbor Township School District 
202 Naples Avenue 
West Atlantic City, NJ 08232-2928 
Phone: 609-646-7911 
Email: atzrottk@eht.k12.nj.us 
 
Silvia Elias, Director, Student Support 
West Orange School District 
179 Eagle Rock Ave. 
West Orange, NJ 07052-5007 
Phone: 973-669-5400 
Email: selias@woboe.org 
 
Cindy Espersen, Director of Guidance 
South Orange and Maplewood School District 
17 Parker Ave 
Maplewood, NJ 07040 
Phone: 973-762-5600 
Fax: 923-378-7607 
Email: lesperse@somsd.k12.nj.us 
 
Cathleen Etlinger, Guidance Counseling 
Roselle Park Board of Education 
57 W. Grant Ave. 
Roselle Park, NJ 07204 
Phone: 908-145-1634 
Email: cetlinger@rpsd.org 
 
Patricia Farina, Director of Special Services 
Belleville School District 
102 Passaic Avenue 
Belleville, NJ 07109-3127 
Phone: 973-450-3494 
Email: patricia.farina@belleville.k12.nj.us 
 



David Frick, Counseling Department 
South Orange and Maplewood School District 
17 Parker Ave 
Maplewood, NJ 07040 
Phone: 973-762-5600 
Fax: 973-378-7607 
Email: dfrick@somsd.k12.nj.us 
 
Thomas Frio, Supervisor of Pupil Personnel 
Point Pleasant Borough School District 
2100 Panther Path 
Point Pleasant, NJ 08742-3770 
Phone: 732-701-1900 
Email: tfrio@pointpleasant.k12.nj.us 
 
Timothy Geary, Assistant Superintendent of Schools 
Lyndhurst Public Schools 
1050 Wall Street West, Suite 645 
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
Phone: 201-438-5683 
Fax: 201-896-2118 
Email: geary@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us 
 
Adelina Giannetti, Director of Special Services 
Pemberton Township School District 
One Egbert Street 
PO Box 228 
Pemberton, NJ 08068 
Phone: 609/893-8141 
Email: agiannetti@pemb.org 
 
Kathleen Giordanella, Director of Student Personnel 
Paramus School District 
145 Spring Valley Road 
Paramus, NJ 07652-5333 
Phone: 201-261-7800 
Email: kgiordanella@paramus.k12.nj.us 
 
Bonnie Granatir, Member, Board of Ed. 
Livingston Board of Education 
11 Foxcroft Dr. 
Livingston, NJ 07039 
Phone: 973-535-8000 
Fax: 973-535-1254 
Email: bonnie@granatir.com 
 
Gail Hecht, Director of Student Personnel Services 
East Orange School District 
715 Park Avenue 
East Orange, NJ 07017 
Phone: 973-266-5677 
Fax: 973-266-5958 
Email: g.hecht@eastorange.k12.nj.us 
 

Barbara Hirsch, Director 
Nutley High School Special Services 
300 Franklin Ave 
Nutley, NJ 07110 
Phone: 973-661-8506 
Fax: 973-661-5296 
Email: clocurcio@nutleyschools.org 
 
Robert Holster, Superintendent of Schools 
Passaic School District 
101 Passaic Avenue 
Passaic, NJ 07055 
Phone: 973-470-5201 
Fax: 973-470-8984 
Email: rholster@passaic-city.k12.nj.us 
 
Dermott Kehoe, Director of Pupil Services 
Piscataway Township Schools 
1515 Stelton Road 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
Phone: 732-572-2289 
Fax: 732-339-1970 
Email: dkehoe@pway.org 
 
Joanne Kerekes, Asst. Supt. For Curric. & Instruction 
South Brunswick Public Schools 
4 Executive Drive 
P.O. Box 181 
Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 
Phone: 732-297-7800 
Fax: 732-297-8456 
Email: joanne.kerekes@sbschools.org 
 
Howard Lerner, Assistant Superintendent of Special 
Services 
Wayne Public Schools 
1502 Hamburg Turnpike 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
Phone: 973-633-3158 
Fax: 973-872-1317 
Email: hlerner@wayneschools.com 
 
Antonio Lewis, Superintendent 
Asbury Park Board of Education 
407 Lake Ave. 
Asbury Park, NJ 07712 
Phone: 730-776-2606 
Fax: 732-774-8067 
Email: lopezm@asburypark.k12.nj.us 
 
Tracey Maccia, Director of Special Services 
Roselle Park School District 
510 Chestnut Street 
Roselle Park, NJ 07204-2495 
Phone: 908-241-3944 
Email: tmaccia@rpsd.org 
 



Janice Martin, Director of Special Services 
Lyndhurst School District 
1050 Wall Street West 
Suite 645 
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
Phone: 201-438-5683 
Fax: 201-438-2859 
Email: janice_martin@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us 
 
Joseph Martino, Superintendent 
Linden School District 
2 E. Gibbons Street 
Linden, NJ 07036-4046 
Phone: 908-486-5818 
Email: jmartino@linden.k12.nj.us 
 
J. Barry Mascari, Assistant Professor, Counselor 
Education 
Kean University 
1000 Morris Avenue 
HH 305 
Union, NJ 07083-0411 
Phone: 908-766-7226 
Fax: 908-766-7226 
Email: jmascari@kean.edu 
 
Laura Morana, Assistant Superintendent 
Piscataway Township Schools 
1515 Stelton Road 
Piscataway, NJ 08855-1332 
Phone: 732-572-2289 
Fax: 732-572-2289 
Email: lmorana@pway.org 
 
Candace Mueller, Liaison for Education Partnership 
Office of Children's Services 
Division of Prevention & Community Partnerships 
PO Box 700 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0700 
Phone: 609-984-3197 
Email: candace.mueller@dhs.state.nj.us 
 
Sharon Oleszkiewickz, Director of Special Education 
East Brunswick Public Schools 
760 Rt 18 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
Phone: 732-619-6748 
Fax: 732-698-0913 
Email: sweberoleszkiewicz@ebnet.org 
 
Cecelia Fredrick O'Toole,  
Paterson Public Schools 
35 Church St. 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Phone: 973/321-1000 
 

Nanci Paparo, Director CST 
Haddon Heights School District 
316B Seventh Avenue 
Haddon Heights, NJ 08035 
Phone: 856-547-1322 
Fax: 856-547-3774 
Email: paparon@hhsd.k12.nj.us 
 
Antoinette Rath, Superintendent 
Mount Laurel Township School District 
330 Moorestown-Mt. Laurel Rd 
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-9521 
Phone: 856/235-3387 
Fax: 856/235-1837 
Email: arath@mountlaurel.k12.nj.us 
 
Susan Reintzel, Director of Student Services 
Washington Township Public Schools 
206 East Holly Ave. 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
Phone: 856/589-6644 
Fax: 856/589-5742 
Email: sreintzel@wtps.org 
 
Roger Robinson, Supervisor Guidance & Testing 
Camden City Board of Education 
201 North Front St. 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Phone: 856-966-2424 
Fax: 856-966-2145 
Email: rrobinson@camden.k12.nj.us 
 
Linda Santagata, District Supervisor Student Personnel 
Services 
Vineland Board of Education 
625 Plenn St. 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
Phone: 856/794-6700 
Fax: 856/507-8734 
Email: lsantagata@vineland.org 
 
James Scagliotti, Director of Pupil Services 
Montclair Public Schools 
22 Valley Road 
Montclair, NJ 07042 
Phone: 973-509-4816 
Fax: 973-509-6405 
Email: jscagliotti@montclair.k12.nj.us 
 
Debra Sheard, Executive Director of Special Programs 
Bridgewater-Raritan Regional School District 
PO Box 6030 
836 Newmans Lane 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
Phone: 908-685-2777 
Fax: 908-231-8482 
Email: dsheard@brrsd.k12.nj.us 
 



Morton Sheeman, Superintendent 
Tenafly Public Schools 
500 Tenafly Road 
Tenafly, NJ 07670 
Phone: 201-816-4502 
Fax: 201-569-3678 
Email: msheeman@tenafly.k12.nj.us 
 
Beverly Stern, Executive Director 
NJ State Sch. Nurses Association Executive Board 
261 Stonehurst Blvd. 
Freehold, NJ 07728 
Phone: 732-462-9640 
Fax: 732-462-9640 
Email: execdirector@njssnao.org 
 
Rose Traficante, Assistant Superintendent 
Edison Twsp. Public Schools 
312 Pierson Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08837 
Phone: 732-4524951 
Fax: 732-452-4993 
 
Laura Weitzman, Director of Student Personnel Services 
Warren Township 
213 Mt. Horeb Road 
Warren Township, NJ 07059 
Phone: 732-560-8700 
Fax: 732-560-8801 
Email: lweitzman@warrentboe.org 
 
 


